Council Member

Pate

introduced the following Resolution, which
was seconded by Council Member ZAARAD (S

Alabaster

CITY UNLIMITED

RESOLUTION 092925-A

A RESOLUTION INDICATING THE HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED
BY CITY EMPLOYEES FOR THE 2026 FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the City of Alabaster
Civil Service Act and corresponding Employee Handbook, the holidays (8 hours or
equivalent) to be observed for Fiscal Year 2026 are as follows:

Date

Observance

Day of Week

November 11, 2025
November 27, 2025
November 28, 2025
December 24, 2025
December 25, 2025
December 26,2025
January 1, 2026
January 19, 2026
April 3, 2026

May 25, 2025

June 19,2026

July 3, 2026
September 7, 2026

1 Floating Day

Veterans Day
Thanksgiving
Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
Additional Day
New Year’s Day
MLK Jr. Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day

Juneteenth

Independence Day

Labor Day

Tuesday, 11-11-2025
Thursday, 11-27-2025
Friday, 11-28-2025
Wednesday, 12-24-2025
Thursday, 12-25-2025
Friday, 12-26-2025
Thursday, 1-1-2026
Monday, 1-19-2026
Friday, 4-3-2026
Monday, 5-25-2026
Friday, 6-19-2026
Friday, July 3,2026

Monday, Sept 7-2026

At discretion of supervisor and employee to be used by

9-30-2026

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 29™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025

ATTEST:

KMM%IM
@

Wk Frey, City Clerk

APPROVED:

St

Scott Brakefield, Mayor

CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA

Sophie Marin, Council President



